



# CHICKEN BREAST FILLET WITH ADDED WATER

(Frozen)

### Product description:

**Preparation** : Injected or Tumbled  
**Origin** : Netherlands  
**Further** : Halal slaughtered

### Organoleptic parameters:

**Colour** : Characterizing for chicken meat, fresh  
**Smell** : Characterizing for chicken meat, fresh

### Ingredients Injected:

Chicken; Water; Salt; Aroma (aroma, maltodextrin (corn), starch E1450 (corn)); Chicken protein; Acidity regulator (E500, E262); Vegetable fiber; Starch; Stabilizer (E415)

### Ingredients Tumbled:

Chicken; Water; Salt; Aroma (aroma, maltodextrin (corn), starch E1450 (corn)); Chicken protein; Antioxidant (E331); Acidity regulator (E500, E262); Vegetable fiber; Starch; Stabilizer (E415); Glucose syrup

### Microbiological standards:

Parameters	Target	Maximum
Escherichia Coli	< 500 cfu/g	5.000 cfu/g
Salmonella	Absent in 25 gram	

### Finished product dimension:

Weight : 140 gr+

### Packaging:

Packaging	1 <sup>st</sup> Packaging	2 <sup>nd</sup> Packaging	3 <sup>rd</sup> Packaging
Layer packed	Blue bag, blue liners, layer packed (foodgrade), 30µ, 10 kg.	Cardboard box with plastic sealing strip, 488 x 318 x 85 mm, 10 kg.	Sealed on a wooden or plastic pallet.
Honeycomb packed	Blue bag, blue liners, honeycomb packed (foodgrade), 30µ, 10 kg.		
Vacuum packed	Transparant sealed bag (foodgrade), 80µ, 4 x 2,5 kg.		

### Packaging layer packed:



### Packaging honeycomb packed:



### Packaging vacuum packed:





# CHICKEN BREAST FILLET WITH ADDED WATER

(Frozen)

## Labeling:

	Carton	Pallet
Product name	X	X
Product code	X	X
Weight	X	X
Lot number	X	X
Health mark code	X	X
Production date	X	X
Expiry date	X	X
Storage conditions	X	X
Country of origin	X	
Halal logo	X	

## Storage temperature:

Target temperature at delivery -18°C, maximum -15°C. Product to be stored at -18°C

## Allergenic data:

No allergens present in product (EU 2007/68)

## GMO:

The product is free of GMO. It is unknown whether the animals are fed GMO free

## Expiry date:

546 days after production date

## Cooking instructions:

Fully cook before consumption

## Quality:

Boneless, skinless and no inner filet

"Although care has been taken to remove bones, some small bones may remain."

Product is free from objects originally not present in the meat like wood, rope, plastic, metal, glass, etc.